other area of improvement of Wellness Center through Section 53.9 Negotiated Procurement – Small Value 
Procurement of the Updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 
9184 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 
425,000.00) under the approved 2020 CHR-GOJUST Fund pursuant to the 2020 CHR Annual Procurement Plan 
(APP). 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  

Specifications:    

1. CHB WALL(area=15.15sqm)   

pcs  CHB 4 200 

bags  Portland cement@40kg/bag 10 

sack  Sand (mortar) @17kg/sack 50